Texas A& M International University

Financial Aid Fair 2007 Survey - March 1st

What is your current classification?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 3 .3 .3
High School Senior 895 83.0 83.0
Freshman 101 9.4 9.4
Sophomore 24 2.2 2.2

Junior 28 2.6 2.6

Senior 23 2.1 2.1
Post-Baccalaureate 4 4 4

Total 1078 100.0 100.0

How did you hear about the Financial _Aid Fair '07 (Check all that apply)?

Financial Aid Night

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 953 88.4 88.4
Financial Aid Night 125 11.6 11.6
Total 1078 100.0 100.0
Newspaper
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1022 94.8 94.8
Newspaper 56 5.2 5.2
Total 1078 100.0 100.0
Postcard/Letter
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 997 92.5 92.5
Postcard/letter 81 7.5 7.5
Total 1078 100.0 100.0
Television
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1025 95.1 95.1
TV 53 4.9 4.9
Total 1078 100.0 100.0
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Financial Aid Office

Texas A& M International University

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 1005 93.2 93.2
Financial Aid Office 73 6.8 6.8
Total 1078 100.0 100.0
Counselor
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 246 22.8 22.8 22.8
Counselor 832 77.2 77.2 100.0
Total 1078 100.0 100.0

Were the booth representatives' helpful in answering your questions about the
various forms of financial aid (grants, scholarships, loans and work study)?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 10 .9 .9
No 21 1.9 1.9
Yes 1047 97.1 97.1
Total 1078 100.0 100.0

Was the financial aid presentation satisfactory in answering your questions about the various
forms of financial aid(grants, scholarships, loans and work study) available to students?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 9 .8 .8
No 47 4.4 4.4
Yes 1022 94.8 94.8
Total 1078 100.0 100.0

Are you aware that the Financial Aid Office staff is available to assist you in completing and
submitting your financial aid application(FAFSA) no matter what school you plan to attend?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 10 .9 9
No 64 5.9 5.9
Yes 1004 93.1 93.1
Total 1078 100.0 100.0
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Texas A& M International University

Have you heard of the two new grant programs ACG (Academic Competitiveness Grant) and
SMART (National Science & Mathematics Access to Retain Talent Grant) and its availability?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 12 1.1 1.1
No 519 48.1 48.1
Yes 547 50.7 50.7
Total 1078 100.0 100.0

Was the financial aid presentation helpful in providing you, with various information
about establishing good credit, credit worthiness and indentity theft as a future student?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid 16 1.5 15
No 64 5.9 5.9
Yes 998 92.6 92.6
Total 1078 100.0 100.0

How do you rate the process of dropping off paper work at the Financial Aid Office Front Counter?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid Poor 6 .6 .6
Bad 7 .6 N4
Average 130 12.1 12.2
Good 454 42.1 42.7
Excellent 465 43.1 43.8
Total 1062 98.5 100.0
Missing | System 16 15
Total 1078 100.0
Overall, how would you rate the Financial Aid Fair?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Valid Poor 5 5 5
Bad 2 2 2
Average 57 5.3 5.3
Good 353 32.7 33.1
Excellent 651 60.4 61.0
Total 1068 99.1 100.0
Missing | System 10 9
Total 1078 100.0
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